EQ 

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 

2015.  

Dear Sir/Madam, 

We are delighted to announce that Focus Lighting And Fixtures Limited has bagged the prestigious 

order worth Rs. 10,11,05,616.48/- (Rupees Ten Crore Eleven Lakh Five Thousand Six Hundred 

Sixteen and Forty-Eight Paise Only) which is exclusive of GST for one of the oldest and most iconic 

landmarks of Ahmedabad Kankaria Lake, the Heritage City of Ahmedabad (Karnavati) founded in 

11th Century, governed by the respected Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation (AMC).

[...]

Whether domestic or international Domestic 

6.  Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) 

is to be executed  

The project is scheduled to be executed 

within three months commencing from 

December, 2025.  

7.  Broad consideration or size of the 

order(s)/contract(s) 

Rs. 10,11,05,616.48/- (Rupees Ten Crore 

Eleven lakh Five Thousand Six Hundred 

Sixteen and Forty-Eight paise Only) 

(Exclusive of GST) 

8.  Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group 

companies have any interest in the entity that 

awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature 

of interest and details thereof 

No 

9.  Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall